# OP \$190.00 203593;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.		06/08/2023	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alter Domus (US) LLC
Street Address:	225 West Washington Street
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2035932	IMAGETRAC
Registration Number:	3251283	DOCNETICS
Registration Number:	6296276	IQPRO
Registration Number:	6302198	IBML FUSION
Registration Number:	6302199	IBML FUSION
Registration Number:	6806257	SOFTTRAC
Registration Number:	2905959	TURBOTIME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.318.6000

**Email:** yoosonlee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Yooson Sandy Lee
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yooson Sandy Lee

SIGNATURE: /s/ Yooson Sandy Lee		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/08/2023		
Total Attachments: 5		
source=IBML - Trademark Security Agreement executed(170892404_1)#page1.tif		
source=IBML - Trademark Security Agreement executed(170892404_1)#page2.tif		
source=IBML - Trademark Security Agreement executed(170892404_1)#page3.tif		
source=IBML - Trademark Security Agreement executed(170892404_1)#page4.tif		

source=IBML - Trademark Security Agreement executed(170892404\_1)#page5.tif

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 8, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Alter Domus (US) LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 170730168.6

Very truly yours,

Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C., as the Grantor

Name: G. Russell Smith

Title: Chief Financial Officer

**REEL: 008095 FRAME: 0915** 

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Alter Domus (US) LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Pinju Chiu

Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

## LEGAL\_US\_E # 170730168.6

### Schedule 1

# Registered Trademarks

Registered	TURBOTIME	Imaging Business	10/20/2003	76552809	11/30/2004	2905959	U.S.	Imaging Business
Registered	SOFTTRAC	Imaging Business Machines LLC	3/15/2021	90578942	8/2/2022	6806257	U.S.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.
Registered	ibmlFUSiON (greyscale)	Imaging Business Machines LLC	9/23/2019	88627122	3/23/2021	6302199	U.S.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.
Registered	ibmlFUSiON (color)	Imaging Business Machines LLC	9/23/2019	88627010	3/23/2021	6302198	U.S.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.
Registered	IQPRO	Imaging Business Machines LLC	10/1/2019	88637468	3/16/2021	6296276	U.S.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.
Renewed	DOCNETICS	Imaging Business Machines LLC	5/19/2006	78887537	6/12/2007	3251283	U.S.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.
Renewed	IMAGETRAC	Imaging Business Machines LLC	3/31/1994	74507413	2/4/1997	2035932	U.S.	Imaging Business Machines, L.L.C.
Status of Mark TRA	Mark	Registered Owner	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Name of Loan Party

	EGAL
	5
ı	
	Ţ
	#
	-
	$\sim$
	$\subset$
	-
	U
	$\subset$
	⋍
	108
	ň
	$\sim$

**RECORDED: 06/08/2023** 

	Machines, L.L.C.
	Machines, L.L.C.
A DI	